A §
Interket

Large Enough to Cope - Small Enough to Care

Interket Limited
Bingswood Industrial Estate,

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE \Whaley Bridge High Peak

Derbyshire, SK23 75P
Telephone: 01663 733535
Facsimile: 01663 734253

PRODUCT CODE/DESCRIPTION: SM-ST70-28-CK47

Material Properties

Face Paper
Adhesive
Silicone

< Backing Paper
r
Face Paper: ST70 High White Laser/Copier 70gm?
Adhesive: 28 Waterbased Permanent Adhesive
Silicone: - UV Silicone
Backing Paper: CK47 Clay Coated Kraft 47gm?2

Minimum Application Temperature: +5°C
Service Temperature Range: -20° to +80 °c

Storage Conditions: Store at temperatures between 18 - 23°c at
50% RH. (Relative Humidity)

=
=
(=]
Q
FE)
Q
==
(=
Q
)
=

Interket Limited, registered at the above address in England and Wales Reg No. 1290334 VAT No. GB 565 5323 33



Interket Limited has been awarded: BRC/loP Global Standard ‘Packaging and
Packaging Materials’ - ‘Basic Hygiene Category’, which identifies the Company as a
low risk Supplier of secondary packaging for non-direct food contact.

The due diligence Interket Limited seek to achieve through our Suppliers and Trade
Memberships, particularly those in the Packaging Industry; is to actively build a
comprehensive product library through research ensuring the applicable legislations
within the UK to which our products conform are based on:

e Materials and Articles in Contact with Food Regulations 2012
e Packaging (Essential Requirements) Regulations 2015

e EU Directives EC1935/2004-EC2023/2006-EU10/2011-EU1282/2011-EC1895/2005-
EU1183/2012-EU202/2014-EU174/2015 and subsequent updates (where applicable)

e British Coating Federation Guidelines
e EUPIA GMP (Good Manufacturing Practices)

e COSHH 2002 Regulations

Adhesive 28 Not compliant for commission regulations (EU) No 10/2011 or BfR
Recommendations

All monomers, starting substances and additives used in the manufacture of the
above product are permitted via the following Regulations and Recommendations —
United States: FDA 21 CFR Section 175.105 Adhesives

No post-consumer recycled materials are used in the manufacture and conversion of
these products.

Issue: 1 Date: Jan 2017



